1. General description
The PCA9306 is a dual bidirectional I2C-bus and SMBus voltage-level translator with an
enable (EN) input, and is operational from 1.0 V to 3.6 V (Vref(1)) and 1.8 V to 5.5 V
(Vbias(ref)(2)).
The PCA9306 allows bidirectional voltage translations between 1.0 V and 5 V without the
use of a direction pin. The low ON-state resistance (Ron) of the switch allows connections
to be made with minimal propagation delay. When EN is HIGH, the translator switch is on,
and the SCL1 and SDA1 I/O are connected to the SCL2 and SDA2 I/O, respectively,

NXP Semiconductors PCA9306
Dual bidirectional I 2C-bus and SMBus voltage-level translator
3. Ordering information
[1] Also known as MSOP8.
[2] Same footprint and pinout as the Texas Instruments PCA9306DCT.
[3] Same footprint and pinout as the Texas Instruments PCA9306DCU.
[4] ‘X’ will change based on date code.
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C.
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9306D PCA9306 SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
PCA9306DP 306P TSSOP8[1] plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
PCA9306DC 306C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
PCA9306DP1[2] 306T TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
PCA9306DC1[3] P06 VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
PCA9306GM P6X[4] XQFN8 plastic extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.6 × 1.6 × 0.5 mm
SOT902-1
Fig 1. Logic diagram of PCA9306 (positive logic)
002aab844